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University System of Georgia
Spring 2016 Semester Enrollment Report

Enrollment, FTE, and Full-Time Status

Current 
Enrollment

Spring 
2015 

Enrollment

Percent 
Change in 
Enrollment

FTE 
Spring 
2016

FTE 
Spring 
2015

Percent 
Change 
in FTE

Percent 
Full-Time 

Enrollment

Institution (1) (2) (3) (4) (5) (6) (7)

Augusta University 7,904 7,927 -0.3% 7,306 7,302 0.1% 81.3%

Georgia Institute of Technology 23,894 22,492 6.2% 20,837 19,941 4.5% 74.5%

Georgia State University 30,433 30,718 -0.9% 27,182 27,286 -0.4% 73.2%

University of Georgia 34,856 34,280 1.7% 33,298 32,803 1.5% 88.3%

Research Universities 97,087 95,417 1.8% 88,623 87,332 1.5% 79.6%

Georgia Southern University 19,017 18,949 0.4% 17,455 17,349 0.6% 81.7%

Kennesaw State University 31,732 30,882 2.8% 28,172 27,274 3.3% 70.2%

University of West Georgia 12,002 11,394 5.3% 10,667 10,194 4.6% 70.4%

Valdosta State University 10,715 10,919 -1.9% 9,428 9,683 -2.6% 70.5%

Comprehensive Universities 73,466 72,144 1.8% 65,722 64,500 1.9% 73.2%

Albany State University 3,155 3,569 -11.6% 2,839 3,262 -13.0% 74.5%

Armstrong State University 6,637 6,661 -0.4% 5,807 5,819 -0.2% 69.2%

Clayton State University 6,675 6,747 -1.1% 5,399 5,512 -2.1% 53.8%

Columbus State University 8,071 7,899 2.2% 6,858 6,703 2.3% 63.8%

Fort Valley State University 2,509 2,471 1.5% 2,323 2,274 2.2% 80.7%

Georgia College & State University 6,540 6,449 1.4% 6,166 6,087 1.3% 83.9%

Georgia Southwestern State University 2,547 2,442 4.3% 2,153 2,054 4.8% 63.4%

Middle Georgia State University 7,344 7,248 1.3% 6,120 5,997 2.1% 61.1%

Savannah State University 4,353 4,422 -1.6% 4,147 4,209 -1.5% 87.3%

University of North Georgia 16,407 15,351 6.9% 14,329 13,283 7.9% 65.9%

State Universities 64,238 63,259 1.5% 56,141 55,200 1.7% 68.4%

Abraham Baldwin Agricultural College 3,122 3,137 -0.5% 2,719 2,708 0.4% 68.7%

Atlanta Metropolitan State College 2,792 2,972 -6.1% 2,144 2,352 -8.8% 42.6%

Bainbridge State College 2,205 2,074 6.3% 1,606 1,549 3.7% 33.3%

College of Coastal Georgia 3,000 2,844 5.5% 2,505 2,381 5.2% 60.0%

Dalton State College 4,620 4,496 2.8% 3,909 3,805 2.7% 60.3%

Darton State College 4,742 5,194 -8.7% 3,758 4,077 -7.8% 45.8%

East Georgia State College 2,722 2,567 6.0% 2,397 2,311 3.7% 70.3%

Georgia Gwinnett College 11,154 10,778 3.5% 9,860 9,569 3.0% 66.1%

Georgia Highlands College 5,516 5,185 6.4% 4,334 4,082 6.2% 42.1%

Georgia Perimeter College 20,677 21,449 -3.6% 14,801 15,517 -4.6% 34.1%

Gordon State College 3,586 3,617 -0.9% 3,124 3,128 -0.1% 64.2%

South Georgia State College 2,469 2,443 1.1% 2,105 2,062 2.1% 64.2%

State Colleges 66,605 66,756 -0.2% 53,262 53,541 -0.5% 50.1%

University System Totals 301,396 297,576 1.3% 263,748 260,573 1.2% 69.1%
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University System of Georgia
Spring 2016 Semester Enrollment Report

Classification of Current Enrollment

Dual 
Enrollment*

Freshman Sophomore Junior Senior Graduate First 
Professional

Transient Residents and 
Interns

All Others Total Current 
Enrollment

Institutions (1) (2) (3) (4) (5) (6) (7) (8) (9) (10) (11)

Augusta University 116 762 1,066 1,198 1,365 1,334 1,246 28 581 208 7,904

Georgia Institute of Technology 448 1,268 2,945 3,469 5,745 9,801 0 175 0 43 23,894

Georgia State University 211 3,637 4,755 5,754 9,027 6,030 578 134 0 307 30,433

University of Georgia 32 3,225 6,099 7,374 9,612 6,732 1,612 117 0 53 34,856

Research Universities 807 8,892 14,865 17,795 25,749 23,897 3,436 454 581 611 97,087

Georgia Southern University 222 3,345 4,014 3,814 4,672 2,360 0 407 0 183 19,017

Kennesaw State University 420 5,487 6,661 7,141 9,212 2,624 0 70 0 117 31,732

University of West Georgia 402 2,597 2,479 2,200 2,244 1,963 0 31 0 86 12,002

Valdosta State University 79 1,542 1,855 2,018 2,523 2,480 0 31 0 187 10,715

Comprehensive Universities 1,123 12,971 15,009 15,173 18,651 9,427 0 539 0 573 73,466

Albany State University 43 527 648 607 870 448 0 9 0 3 3,155

Armstrong State University 65 1,257 1,301 1,235 1,589 773 0 21 0 396 6,637

Clayton State University 637 973 1,062 1,457 2,047 427 0 31 0 41 6,675

Columbus State University 168 1,470 1,268 1,458 1,993 1,489 0 27 0 198 8,071

Fort Valley State University 43 583 430 419 618 407 0 1 0 8 2,509

Georgia College & State University 54 1,367 1,489 1,305 1,461 837 0 17 0 10 6,540

Georgia Southwestern State University 79 403 433 503 769 313 0 15 0 32 2,547

Middle Georgia State University 396 2,203 1,523 1,388 1,718 47 0 27 0 42 7,344

Savannah State University 91 1,442 1,008 809 810 151 0 27 0 15 4,353

University of North Georgia 660 5,110 4,180 3,030 2,735 462 0 81 0 149 16,407

State Universities 2,236 15,335 13,342 12,211 14,610 5,354 0 256 0 894 64,238

Abraham Baldwin Agricultural College 199 1,120 939 492 360 0 0 12 0 0 3,122

Atlanta Metropolitan State College 233 1,162 862 383 64 0 0 30 0 58 2,792

Bainbridge State College 460 792 914 11 20 0 0 6 0 2 2,205

College of Coastal Georgia 208 986 844 408 462 0 0 8 0 84 3,000

Dalton State College 249 1,404 1,146 799 1,011 0 0 6 0 5 4,620

Darton State College 192 1,859 2,484 9 57 0 0 114 0 27 4,742

East Georgia State College 178 1,717 699 103 6 0 0 10 0 9 2,722

Georgia Gwinnett College 367 4,098 2,619 1,901 2,012 0 0 47 0 110 11,154

Georgia Highlands College 218 2,948 2,291 0 0 0 0 28 0 31 5,516

Georgia Perimeter College 1,269 9,768 8,727 0 0 0 0 552 0 361 20,677

Gordon State College 172 1,477 966 526 432 0 0 11 0 2 3,586

South Georgia State College 387 1,216 566 199 91 0 0 7 0 3 2,469

State Colleges 4,132 28,547 23,057 4,831 4,515 0 0 831 0 692 66,605

University System Totals 8,298 65,745 66,273 50,010 63,525 38,678 3,436 2,080 581 2,770 301,396

*Beginning Fall 2010, USG changed the umbrella term used for students enrolling in a USG institution prior to their high school graduation from Joint Enrollment to Dual Enrollment
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University System of Georgia
Spring 2016 Semester Enrollment Report

Enrollment by Level of Classification

BY LEVEL GRADUATE/PROFESSIONAL

Lower Level Upper 
Level

Graduate, 
Professional, 
& Residents

Transients 
and Other

Non- 
Degree 
Seeking

Masters Educ. Spec. Doctorate First Prof.

Institution (1) (2) (3) (4) (5) (6) (7) (8) (9)

Augusta University 1,944 2,563 3,161 236 45 840 52 397 1,246

Georgia Institute of Technology 4,661 9,214 9,801 218 70 6,576 0 3,155 0

Georgia State University 8,603 14,781 6,608 441 302 3,864 28 1,836 578

University of Georgia 9,356 16,986 8,344 170 0 3,566 96 3,070 1,612

Research Universities 24,564 43,544 27,914 1,065 417 14,846 176 8,458 3,436

Georgia Southern University 7,581 8,486 2,360 590 0 1,753 166 441 0

Kennesaw State University 12,568 16,353 2,624 187 60 1,983 350 231 0

University of West Georgia 5,478 4,444 1,963 117 133 1,320 341 169 0

Valdosta State University 3,476 4,541 2,480 218 175 1,504 335 466 0

Comprehensive Universities 29,103 33,824 9,427 1,112 368 6,560 1,192 1,307 0

Albany State University 1,218 1,477 448 12 0 409 39 0 0

Armstrong State University 2,623 2,824 773 417 1 678 0 94 0

Clayton State University 2,672 3,504 427 72 0 427 0 0 0

Columbus State University 2,906 3,451 1,489 225 9 1,071 308 101 0

Fort Valley State University 1,056 1,037 407 9 0 402 5 0 0

Georgia College & State University 2,910 2,766 837 27 22 683 121 11 0

Georgia Southwestern State University 915 1,272 313 47 0 215 98 0 0

Middle Georgia State University 4,122 3,106 47 69 0 47 0 0 0

Savannah State University 2,541 1,619 151 42 0 151 0 0 0

University of North Georgia 9,950 5,765 462 230 23 350 0 89 0

State Universities 30,913 26,821 5,354 1,150 55 4,433 571 295 0

Abraham Baldwin Agricultural College 2,258 852 0 12 0 0 0 0 0

Atlanta Metropolitan State College 2,257 447 0 88 0 0 0 0 0

Bainbridge State College 2,166 31 0 8 0 0 0 0 0

College of Coastal Georgia 2,038 870 0 92 0 0 0 0 0

Dalton State College 2,799 1,810 0 11 0 0 0 0 0

Darton State College 4,535 66 0 141 0 0 0 0 0

East Georgia State College 2,594 109 0 19 0 0 0 0 0

Georgia Gwinnett College 7,084 3,913 0 157 0 0 0 0 0

Georgia Highlands College 5,457 0 0 59 0 0 0 0 0

Georgia Perimeter College 19,764 0 0 913 0 0 0 0 0

Gordon State College 2,615 958 0 13 0 0 0 0 0

South Georgia State College 2,169 290 0 10 0 0 0 0 0

State Colleges 55,736 9,346 0 1,523 0 0 0 0 0

University System Totals 140,316 113,535 42,695 4,850 840 25,839 1,939 10,060 3,436
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University System of Georgia
Spring 2016 Semester Enrollment Report

Enrollment by Self-Declared Race/Ethnicity

Not Hispanic/Latino or Undeclared Ethnicity

Hispanic/Latino 
(of any race)

American Indian 
or Alaska Native

Asian Black or African 
American

Native Hawaiian 
or Other Pacific 

Islander

White Two or More 
Races

Race Unknown or 
Undeclared

Current 
Enroll- 
ment

Number Percent Number Percent Number Percent Number Percent Number Percent Number Percent Number Percent Number Percent Number

Institution (1) (2) (3) (4) (5) (6) (7) (8) (9) (10) (11) (12) (13) (14) (15) (16) (17)

Augusta University 432 5.5% 20 0.3% 711 9.0% 1,557 19.7% 15 0.2% 4,384 55.5% 336 4.3% 449 5.7% 7,904

Georgia Institute of 
Technology

1,660 6.9% 17 0.1% 7,963 33.3% 1,437 6.0% 17 0.1% 11,707 49.0% 776 3.2% 317 1.3% 23,894

Georgia State University 2,667 8.8% 43 0.1% 4,181 13.7% 11,578 38.0% 19 0.1% 9,385 30.8% 1,367 4.5% 1,193 3.9% 30,433

University of Georgia 1,698 4.9% 33 0.1% 3,416 9.8% 2,837 8.1% 34 0.1% 24,075 69.1% 1,173 3.4% 1,590 4.6% 34,856

Research Universities 6,457 6.7% 113 0.1% 16,271 16.8% 17,409 17.9% 85 0.1% 49,551 51.0% 3,652 3.8% 3,549 3.7% 97,087

Georgia Southern 
University

988 5.2% 76 0.4% 419 2.2% 5,148 27.1% 19 0.1% 11,808 62.1% 375 2.0% 184 1.0% 19,017

Kennesaw State 
University

2,749 8.7% 72 0.2% 1,680 5.3% 6,780 21.4% 42 0.1% 18,253 57.5% 1,285 4.0% 871 2.7% 31,732

University of West 
Georgia

551 4.6% 19 0.2% 177 1.5% 4,355 36.3% 17 0.1% 6,371 53.1% 325 2.7% 187 1.6% 12,002

Valdosta State University 517 4.8% 31 0.3% 280 2.6% 3,580 33.4% 11 0.1% 5,906 55.1% 331 3.1% 59 0.6% 10,715

Comprehensive 
Universities

4,805 6.5% 198 0.3% 2,556 3.5% 19,863 27.0% 89 0.1% 42,338 57.6% 2,316 3.2% 1,301 1.8% 73,466

Albany State University 54 1.7% 6 0.2% 12 0.4% 2,796 88.6% 1 0.0% 201 6.4% 28 0.9% 57 1.8% 3,155

Armstrong State 
University

494 7.4% 11 0.2% 248 3.7% 1,680 25.3% 16 0.2% 3,874 58.4% 288 4.3% 26 0.4% 6,637

Clayton State University 258 3.9% 15 0.2% 396 5.9% 4,139 62.0% 10 0.1% 1,468 22.0% 188 2.8% 201 3.0% 6,675

Columbus State 
University

441 5.5% 31 0.4% 224 2.8% 2,907 36.0% 15 0.2% 4,291 53.2% 162 2.0% 0 0.0% 8,071

Fort Valley State 
University

43 1.7% 2 0.1% 18 0.7% 2,265 90.3% 0 0.0% 132 5.3% 44 1.8% 5 0.2% 2,509

Georgia College & State 
University

319 4.9% 11 0.2% 123 1.9% 498 7.6% 6 0.1% 5,392 82.4% 174 2.7% 17 0.3% 6,540

Georgia Southwestern 
State University

91 3.6% 6 0.2% 76 3.0% 688 27.0% 4 0.2% 1,642 64.5% 34 1.3% 6 0.2% 2,547

Middle Georgia State 
University

295 4.0% 9 0.1% 183 2.5% 2,545 34.7% 12 0.2% 4,036 55.0% 238 3.2% 26 0.4% 7,344

Savannah State University 360 8.3% 14 0.3% 12 0.3% 3,599 82.7% 3 0.1% 200 4.6% 116 2.7% 49 1.1% 4,353

University of North 
Georgia

1,785 10.9% 36 0.2% 540 3.3% 724 4.4% 15 0.1% 12,602 76.8% 458 2.8% 247 1.5% 16,407

State Universities 4,140 6.4% 141 0.2% 1,832 2.9% 21,841 34.0% 82 0.1% 33,838 52.7% 1,730 2.7% 634 1.0% 64,238

Abraham Baldwin 
Agricultural College

217 7.0% 16 0.5% 35 1.1% 338 10.8% 3 0.1% 2,469 79.1% 43 1.4% 1 0.0% 3,122

Atlanta Metropolitan 
State College

64 2.3% 2 0.1% 16 0.6% 2,593 92.9% 3 0.1% 55 2.0% 44 1.6% 15 0.5% 2,792

Bainbridge State College 97 4.4% 5 0.2% 14 0.6% 1,056 47.9% 0 0.0% 987 44.8% 20 0.9% 26 1.2% 2,205

College of Coastal 
Georgia

154 5.1% 5 0.2% 58 1.9% 539 18.0% 3 0.1% 2,032 67.7% 127 4.2% 82 2.7% 3,000

Dalton State College 1,087 23.5% 19 0.4% 60 1.3% 194 4.2% 3 0.1% 3,018 65.3% 67 1.5% 172 3.7% 4,620

Darton State College 145 3.1% 11 0.2% 81 1.7% 2,135 45.0% 5 0.1% 2,271 47.9% 81 1.7% 13 0.3% 4,742

East Georgia State College 137 5.0% 7 0.3% 25 0.9% 1,203 44.2% 1 0.0% 1,235 45.4% 90 3.3% 24 0.9% 2,722

Georgia Gwinnett College 1,895 17.0% 19 0.2% 1,152 10.3% 3,697 33.1% 8 0.1% 3,876 34.7% 418 3.7% 89 0.8% 11,154

Georgia Highlands 
College

642 11.6% 6 0.1% 74 1.3% 950 17.2% 5 0.1% 3,662 66.4% 160 2.9% 17 0.3% 5,516

Georgia Perimeter 
College

2,212 10.7% 61 0.3% 2,290 11.1% 9,149 44.2% 27 0.1% 5,822 28.2% 823 4.0% 293 1.4% 20,677

Gordon State College 122 3.4% 1 0.0% 38 1.1% 1,431 39.9% 2 0.1% 1,865 52.0% 120 3.3% 7 0.2% 3,586

South Georgia State 
College

144 5.8% 6 0.2% 30 1.2% 748 30.3% 1 0.0% 1,481 60.0% 34 1.4% 25 1.0% 2,469

State Colleges 6,916 10.4% 158 0.2% 3,873 5.8% 24,033 36.1% 61 0.1% 28,773 43.2% 2,027 3.0% 764 1.1% 66,605

University System Totals 22,318 7.4% 610 0.2% 24,532 8.1% 83,146 27.6% 317 0.1% 154,500 51.3% 9,725 3.2% 6,248 2.1% 301,396
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University System of Georgia
Spring 2016 Semester Enrollment Report

New Student Enrollment by Classification

Transfer

Dual 
Enrollment*

Beginning 
Freshman

Freshman Sophomore Junior Senior Graduate First 
Professional

Transient All 
Others

Total

Institutions (1) (2) (3) (4) (5) (7) (8) (9) (10) (11) (12)

Augusta University 13 44 16 88 51 6 100 0 12 39 369

Georgia Institute of Technology 0 11 1 52 153 35 1,161 0 115 3 1,531

Georgia State University 23 224 49 393 419 238 573 8 78 99 2,104

University of Georgia 1 191 7 537 365 47 273 19 55 7 1,502

Research Universities 37 470 73 1,070 988 326 2,107 27 260 148 5,506

Georgia Southern University 27 103 84 231 147 35 254 0 212 64 1,157

Kennesaw State University 0 357 205 581 477 215 230 0 65 36 2,166

University of West Georgia 76 182 49 122 55 14 236 0 23 15 772

Valdosta State University 40 106 33 170 101 24 317 0 16 29 836

Comprehensive Universities 143 748 371 1,104 780 288 1,037 0 316 144 4,931

Albany State University 8 32 10 56 14 2 64 0 5 0 191

Armstrong State University 11 110 80 103 66 25 103 0 11 62 571

Clayton State University 49 137 62 112 124 59 82 0 17 17 659

Columbus State University 43 133 51 94 104 79 236 0 21 32 793

Fort Valley State University 3 59 42 21 9 3 42 0 1 3 183

Georgia College & State University 4 83 6 42 28 10 93 0 11 6 283

Georgia Southwestern State University 12 24 13 26 56 13 25 0 11 16 196

Middle Georgia State University 26 211 120 69 90 39 47 0 13 12 627

Savannah State University 12 143 28 23 10 7 14 0 11 3 251

University of North Georgia 102 619 218 196 90 29 24 0 52 30 1,360

State Universities 270 1,551 630 742 591 266 730 0 153 181 5,114

Abraham Baldwin Agricultural College 34 101 34 56 12 3 0 0 9 0 249

Atlanta Metropolitan State College 61 147 130 43 3 1 0 0 16 10 411

Bainbridge State College 117 104 47 12 0 0 0 0 4 0 284

College of Coastal Georgia 39 137 42 32 18 5 0 0 7 25 305

Dalton State College 44 156 32 38 15 9 0 0 6 8 308

Darton State College 24 116 165 112 0 0 0 0 62 12 491

East Georgia State College 91 212 77 21 1 0 0 0 8 1 411

Georgia Gwinnett College 22 621 214 141 112 57 0 0 32 47 1,246

Georgia Highlands College 17 366 196 89 0 0 0 0 14 22 704

Georgia Perimeter College 118 1,460 828 388 0 0 0 0 276 160 3,230

Gordon State College 9 157 51 30 15 13 0 0 5 0 280

South Georgia State College 138 120 26 5 2 0 0 0 2 1 294

State Colleges 714 3,697 1,842 967 178 88 0 0 441 286 8,213

System Total 1,164 6,466 2,916 3,883 2,537 968 3,874 27 1,170 759 23,764

*Beginning Fall 2010, USG changed the umbrella term used for students enrolling in a USG institution prior to their high school graduation from Joint Enrollment to Dual Enrollment
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University System of Georgia
Spring 2016 Semester Enrollment Report

Enrollment by Type of Residency and Tuition Status

OUT OF STATE OUT OF COUNTRY

Georgia 
Residents

Paying 
Tuition

Tuition 
Waived

Out-of-State Sub-
Total

Paying 
Tuition

Tuition 
Waived

Out-of-County Sub-
Total

Total Current 
Enrollment

Institutions (1) (2) (3) (4) (5) (6) (7) (8)

Augusta University 6,726 444 523 967 94 117 211 7,904

Georgia Institute of Technology 10,234 6,153 1,758 7,911 3,585 2,164 5,749 23,894

Georgia State University 26,826 569 1,334 1,903 472 1,232 1,704 30,433

University of Georgia 28,630 1,532 2,812 4,344 553 1,329 1,882 34,856

Research Universities 72,416 8,698 6,427 15,125 4,704 4,842 9,546 97,087

Georgia Southern University 17,632 515 464 979 138 268 406 19,017

Kennesaw State University 30,353 353 295 648 268 463 731 31,732

University of West Georgia 11,275 336 260 596 58 73 131 12,002

Valdosta State University 9,312 554 548 1,102 74 227 301 10,715

Comprehensive Universities 68,572 1,758 1,567 3,325 538 1,031 1,569 73,466

Albany State University 3,029 41 69 110 9 7 16 3,155

Armstrong State University 5,721 181 598 779 59 78 137 6,637

Clayton State University 6,379 77 84 161 73 62 135 6,675

Columbus State University 6,658 347 925 1,272 46 95 141 8,071

Fort Valley State University 2,389 26 68 94 5 21 26 2,509

Georgia College & State University 6,337 74 58 132 26 45 71 6,540

Georgia Southwestern State 
University

2,378 51 48 99 25 45 70 2,547

Middle Georgia State University 7,057 130 92 222 30 35 65 7,344

Savannah State University 3,891 90 328 418 5 39 44 4,353

University of North Georgia 15,674 342 125 467 89 177 266 16,407

State Universities 59,513 1,359 2,395 3,754 367 604 971 64,238

Abraham Baldwin Agricultural College 2,890 25 169 194 24 14 38 3,122

Atlanta Metropolitan State College 2,608 129 20 149 26 9 35 2,792

Bainbridge State College 2,099 4 93 97 8 1 9 2,205

College of Coastal Georgia 2,758 50 150 200 13 29 42 3,000

Dalton State College 4,423 22 66 88 73 36 109 4,620

Darton State College 4,477 112 82 194 19 52 71 4,742

East Georgia State College 2,640 35 33 68 10 4 14 2,722

Georgia Gwinnett College 10,744 104 74 178 136 96 232 11,154

Georgia Highlands College 5,307 43 101 144 48 17 65 5,516

Georgia Perimeter College 18,514 759 114 873 1,024 266 1,290 20,677

Gordon State College 3,557 7 13 20 9 0 9 3,586

South Georgia State College 2,366 9 78 87 11 5 16 2,469

State Colleges 62,383 1,299 993 2,292 1,401 529 1,930 66,605

University System Totals 262884 13114 11382 24496 7010 7006 14016 301396
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University System of Georgia
Spring 2016 Semester Enrollment Report

Selected Student Characteristics

GENDER AVERAGE AGE NON-U.S.

Number Male Number 
Female

Percent 
Female

Under-
Graduate

Graduate/
First 

Professional

Number 
Students w/ 

Senior Citizen 
Waiver

Number  
Non- 

Traditional 
Under-

Graduate

Number Non-
Resident

Number 
Resident

Institution Name (1) (2) (3) (4) (5) (6) (7) (8) (9)

Augusta University 3,130 4,774 60.4% 23.6 28.9 41 647 180 227

Georgia Institute of Technology 16,646 7,248 30.3% 20.6 29.3 19 323 5,208 1,242

Georgia State University 12,303 18,130 59.6% 23.2 31.3 252 3,092 1,582 1,911

University of Georgia 14,761 20,095 57.7% 20.7 29.1 50 423 1,815 842

Research Universities 46,840 50,247 51.8% 22.0 29.6 362 4,485 8,785 4,222

Georgia Southern University 8,972 10,045 52.8% 21.3 31.4 25 798 390 169

Kennesaw State University 16,041 15,691 49.4% 23.3 35.1 139 4,201 695 1,257

University of West Georgia 4,190 7,812 65.1% 21.7 34.4 36 700 128 172

Valdosta State University 4,037 6,678 62.3% 22.8 34.2 23 888 298 113

Comprehensive Universities 33,240 40,226 54.8% 22.3 33.8 223 6,587 1,511 1,711

Albany State University 1,017 2,138 67.8% 23.7 35.3 0 427 18 21

Armstrong State University 2,156 4,481 67.5% 24.7 31.6 95 1,261 111 135

Clayton State University 2,082 4,593 68.8% 27.0 34.7 48 2,076 122 294

Columbus State University 3,289 4,782 59.2% 25.0 35.8 28 1,435 121 86

Fort Valley State University 986 1,523 60.7% 23.1 33.4 18 224 25 16

Georgia College & State University 2,548 3,992 61.0% 20.4 32.9 15 80 67 39

Georgia Southwestern State University 879 1,668 65.5% 24.6 33.6 4 498 60 46

Middle Georgia State University 3,068 4,276 58.2% 24.5 33.6 28 1,302 56 94

Savannah State University 1,788 2,565 58.9% 21.4 30.8 12 221 58 42

University of North Georgia 7,180 9,227 56.2% 22.0 30.9 47 1,237 267 373

State Universities 24,993 39,245 61.1% 23.6 33.3 295 8,761 905 1,146

Abraham Baldwin Agricultural College 1,466 1,656 53.0% 21.5 3 252 43 25

Atlanta Metropolitan State College 993 1,799 64.4% 25.5 16 741 22 90

Bainbridge State College 696 1,509 68.4% 25.8 1 535 9 11

College of Coastal Georgia 1,011 1,989 66.3% 24.2 28 525 35 35

Dalton State College 1,853 2,767 59.9% 22.9 4 451 118 145

Darton State College 1,233 3,509 74.0% 26.9 27 1,556 66 96

East Georgia State College 1,117 1,605 59.0% 21.0 1 206 11 25

Georgia Gwinnett College 4,847 6,307 56.5% 23.0 20 1,795 208 962

Georgia Highlands College 1,993 3,523 63.9% 23.1 9 895 56 95

Georgia Perimeter College 8,232 12,445 60.2% 24.9 53 4,852 1,063 2,229

Gordon State College 1,127 2,459 68.6% 23.0 18 443 9 33

South Georgia State College 875 1,594 64.6% 21.4 0 211 13 24

State Colleges 25,443 41,162 61.8% 23.6 180 12,462 1,653 3,770

Total 130,516 170,880 56.7% 23.2 32.6 1,060 32,295 12,854 10,849
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